SECTION H
Single Pole Devices	 Page
Series 15 - 150 Ampere, 600V AC/250V DC
	 Features and Benefits 	 H-2
	 Plugs, Receptacles, Protective Caps
	 and Snap Back Covers	 H-3
	 Tees, Gender Reversing, Replacement Bodies

HBLMBBL
HBLMBBN
HBLMBO
HBLMBY
HBLFBBK
HBLFBW
HBLFBGN
HBLFBR
HBLFBBL
HBLFBBN
HBLFBO
HBLFBY
Replacement
Contacts (20 Pack)
Description Male Pin Female Sleeve
Contact, 300 amp HBL300RCM HBL300RCF
Contact, 400 amp HBL400RCM HBL400RCF
Accessories
Description Catalog Number
Accessory Kit, retaining screw, copper foil,
terminal screws and brass wire

www.hubbell-wiring.comWiring Device-Kellems
®
H-16
Single Pole Devices and Temporary Power
Metal Halide and LED Lights
Description Rating Watts
Lumen
Output
Cord
Length Catalog Number
5 -10 ft. metal halide cart light with portable
detachable ballast
15A 125V 1,000 110,000 — HBLMH1000
6 -12 ft. metal halide cart light 15A 125V 2,000 220,000 — HBLMH2000
High bay metal halide light with wire guard 15A 125V 400 29,000 3 ft. HBLMHHB400
High bay LED light with wire guard 15A 125V 120 14,000 5 ft. HBLLEDHB120
LED Stringer Lights
Description
No. of
Fixtures Rating Cord Type
Lumen
Output
Cord
Length Catalog Number
90 LEDs per fixture, light string with magnetic
base included
1 15A 125V 18/2 SJTW 450* 20 ft. HBL182S20LED
90 LEDs per fixture, light string 5 15A 125V 18/2 SJTW 450* 50 ft. HBL182S50LED
10 15A 125V 18/2 SJTW 450* 100 ft. HBL182S100LED
60 LEDs per fixture, light string with magnetic
base included
1 15A 125V 18/2 SJTW 1,100* 20 ft. HBL182S20LEDH
5 15A 125V 18/2 SJTW 1,100* 50 ft. HBL182S50LEDH
28W High power LED light string with inline
ON/OFF switch
— 15A 125V 16 AWG SJTOW 2,928 6 ft. HBLLS2834
Magnetic clip bracket for LED — — — — — HBLSTMC
Note: *Lumens per fixture.
A Type (Edison) Twist-Lock® and Straight Blade Light Strings
Description
Max
Watts** Rating Cord Type Fixtures
Cord
Length Catalog Number
Twist-Lock® light string; plastic guards 150 20A 125V 12/3 STW 10 100 ft. HBL123S100PT
150 20A 125V 12/3 STJW 10 100 ft. HBL123SJ100PT
Twist-Lock® light string; metal guards 150 20A 125V 12/3 STW 10 100 ft. HBL123S100MT
Straight Blade light string; plastic guards 150 15A 125V 14/2 STJW 10 100 ft. HBL142SJ100PS
150 15A 125V 12/3 STW 10 100 ft. HBL123S100PS
150 15A 125V 12/3 STJW 10 100 ft. HBL123SJ100PS
Straight Blade light string; metal guards 150 15A 125V 12/3 STW 10 100 ft. HBL123S100MS
Straight Blade light string; plastic guards 150 15A 125V 12/3 STW 5 50 ft. HBL123S50PS
Straight Blade light string; metal guards 150 15A 125V 12/3 STW 5 50 ft. HBL123S50MS
Replacement plastic guard for temporary
light strings
— — — — — HBLSTPG
Replacement heavy duty metal guard for
temporary light strings
— — — — — HBLSTMG
Note: **Max watts per fixture. HBL142SJ100PS light strings are rated for 1875 Watts total. The total wattage must be considered when daisy
chaining lights strings to each other.
Fluorescent Light Strings
Description Wattage Rating Cord Type
Lumen
Output
Cord
Length Catalog Number
Fluorescent light string, 34.5" single fixture
with hanging straps
50 15A 125V 16 AWG SJTOW 3,750 6 ft. HBLFS5035
Fluorescent light string, 48.5" single fixture
with hanging straps
25 15A 125V 16 AWG SJTOW 2,125 6 ft. HBLFS2549HBLFS2549
Straps not Shown

HBLWL25LED
HBLML5025
HBLWL2525
HBLWLMMHBLMLMM HBLSTMC HBLSTMG HBLSTPG
LED Maintenance Worklights
Description
Outlet
Rating Rating Wattage
Lumen
Output Cord Type
Cord
Length Catalog Number
LED Industrial maintenance light,
1 vertical hanging hook included
N/A 15A 125V 20 2400 16/3 SJEOW 25 ft. HBLML2825L
LED worklight with end light feature N/A 15A 125V 9 920/120 18/2 SJTOW 25 ft. HBLWL25LED
LED worklight with end light feature
and tool tap
12 Amp 15A 125V 9 920/120 16/3 SJTOW 25 ft. HBLWL25LEDT
Fluorescent Maintenance Worklights
Description
Outlet
Rating Rating Wattage

 12 Amp 20A 125V 13 825 16/3 SJTOW 25 ft. TW25F2
Fluorescent maintenance light, 34.5
in., one vertical hanging hook included
N/A 15A 125V 50 3750 16/3 SJEOW 25 ft. HBLML5025
Fluorescent maintenance light, 48.5 in. N/A 15A 125V 25 2125 16/3 SJEOW 25 ft. HBLML2525
Fluorescent worklight, 45 in.,
2 horizontal plastic hangers,
1 attached metal hanging hook
included
N/A 15A 125V 25 2125 16/3 SJTOW 25 ft. HBLWL2525
Accessories and Replacement Items
Description Catalog Number
Magnetic mounting bracket for ML style lights, 82 lb. capacity HBLMLMM
Magnetic mounting bracket for WL style lights, 58 lb. capacity HBLWLMM
Replacement rough service fluorescent bulb for 13 watt style lamps HBLREPPFB
Metal halide replacement bulb, 400 watts HBLREP400MH
Metal halide replacement bulb, 1,000 watts HBLREP1000MH
Replacement LED panel fixture, 90 LEDs, 450 lumen HBLREP450LED
5 base LED string only, 50 ft., 18/2 HBLREP182S50
10 base LED string only, 100 ft., 18/2 HBLREP182S100